

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 12118/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2011 in MFA No.14930/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE RES.& DEVT.ORGANIZATION
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

N.KRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed
subject to the condition that within two months from today, the petitioner
shall pay to the respondents the amount of compensation at the rate of
Rs.3,45,000/- per acre along with all statutory benefits. If this
direction is not complied with, the interim order passed today shall stand
automatically vacated.

A copy of this order be sent to the respondents by registered
post at the address mentioned in the memo of special leave petition.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master