

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 OF 2016
(For directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6381 OF 2012

DEFENCE RES.& DEVT.ORGANIZATION ... APPELLANT(S)
VS.
N. KRISHNAPPA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

In view of the judgment delivered by this Court on 26th
February, 2014, in Civil Appeal No.7269 of 2013 Def
ence
Research & Development Organization Vs. Anjanappa & Anr.,
this appeal has become infructuous.

The civil appeal is dismissed as having b
ecome
infructuous. As the main matter is dismissed,
I.A.
No.2/2016 does not survive and the same is rejected.
Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

J.
E] [ANIL R. DAV

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit

Date: 2016.02.17
12:36:38 IST
Reason:

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
12th February, 2016.

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

DEFENCE RES.& DEVT.ORGANIZATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.KRISHNAPPA & ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG
Ms. V.D. Makhija,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Debasiri Baruka,Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva,Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as having become
infructuous in terms of signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)